(ATTACHMENT 7) ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; INFORMATIONAL REPORT
ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE
CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON ADMINISTRATIVE AND SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS
UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF

DONATIONS

IT 1115 5
ADSITAJ
Ashley J. Adsit

Funder Proposal

For the Period May 1, 2017 Thru May 31, 2017 Time:

Total
Awarded

Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod
Monthly Grant Awards

Page:
Date:

Abstract

Lowes Char and Ed Found Lowe's Toolbox for Education (Doerfler)

Lowes Char and Ed Found Lowe's Toolbox for Education (Bay
View)

Lowes Char and Ed Found Lowe's Toolbox for Education (Clement)

PLACEHOLDER Office of Head Start - Head Start Grant

Sprint Foundation Sprint IMillion Project

5,000

4,915

5,000

4,256,602

4,144,000

8,415,517

Doerfler wishes to create an attractive and inviting reading garden to inform, education, and
motivate the students and community on issues about water quality and related topics.

Bay View High School will use the funds from this grant to create additional makerspaces for
both the design and engineering programs of study offered at the school. The school has
already designated spaces and cleared them out; the equipment and supplies have been
ordered. The last task is to have the rooms painted and outfitted with lighting, shelving, and
furniture.

Clement Avenue wants to update current student technology. Digital technology offers an
additional outlet for students to demonstrate their creativity and provide learning
opportunities, as well as support the intervention initiatives. With this grant, Clement Avenue
will purchase Chromebooks with touchscreens.

Milwaukee Public Schools Head Start Program is dedicated to enhancing the cognitive, social,
emotional and physical well-being of children and familiesin Milwaukee County. The agency
provides quality educational programs for preschool children, as well as supportive family
servicesin partnership with parents and their communities. The Head Start staff is committed
to devel oping compassionate partnerships with families to support them in meeting their needs
and goals.

Thevisionisthat all Milwaukee Public Schools Head Start children will attain high quality
school readiness skills and their families will be empowered towards self-sufficiency and
taking ownership in their future endeavors

This grant will provide mobile hot spots for students who currently do not have internet access
at home, who are sharing internet access, or who have poor qudlity internet. Accessto the
internet at home will facilitate opportunities for students to complete homework assignments
and bridge the homework gap. Devices will be distributed over a period of 5 years to high
school students and Sprint will provide free internet access throughout the course of each
recipient's high school career. (Devices originally asked for: 5,000 per year or 25,000 total.
Devices awarded: 2,800 per year or 14,000 total)

1
05/25/2017

13:48:37



